

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Text

File #: RES-15:009, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to condemn property at:1704 N Kathleen St, Owner Whitney Roberts.

WHEREAS, the above property has been inspected and has been determined unsuited for human habitiation.

WHEREAS, all the stipulations have been met in the condemnation process to proceed with condemnation of this property.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: the city should proceed with the condemnation of the property at: 1704 N Kathleen St.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of March, 2015.